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Inscripciones Del Cfa Fundacion De Asuncion - Paraguari
 
Fecha: 02/09/2017 -  2/9/2017
Siglas-Lugar: CFA3RAPARAG
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: PAR
 
 
Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel             09/10/ 1993  SJ      UAA          CAPIT   FPA   10.73
2         Lecoque Barrios Mario Daniel           19/12/ 1997  UTC     MANUELDOMING CENT    FPA   11.34
3         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos              15/11/ 1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO ITAPU   FPA   11.36
4         CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel           22/01/ 1995  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   11.54
5         Vazquez Lesme Jose Daniel              19/09/ 1997  PMC     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   11.75
6         Torres Baranda Fulgencio Oscar         23/09/ 1970  SJ      UPAP         -       FPA   11.85
7         Gonzalez Rodrigo                       6 /9 / 1995  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   12.19
8         Cuenca Caceres Rodolfo Ignacio         26/11/ 1996  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   12.29
9         Diaz Martinez Ivan Daniel              27/12/ 1997  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   13.72
10        Sosa Morales Christian Nicolas         26/9 / 1992  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   99.99
11        Rearte Nestor Fabian                   29/09/ 1995  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
12        FRiesen Esau Fabricio Joromir          12/09/ 1997  SJ      BOQUERON     BOQUE   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel             09/10/ 1993  SJ      UAA          CAPIT   FPA   21.51
2         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos              15/11/ 1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO ITAPU   FPA   23.19
3         Lecoque Barrios Mario Daniel           19/12/ 1997  UTC     MANUELDOMING CENT    FPA   23.23
4         Vazquez Lesme Jose Daniel              19/09/ 1997  PMC     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   23.55
5         Rearte Nestor Fabian                   29/09/ 1995  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   23.56
6         CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel           22/01/ 1995  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   23.80
7         Torres Baranda Fulgencio Oscar         23/09/ 1970  SJ      UPAP         -       FPA   24.31
8         Cuenca Caceres Rodolfo Ignacio         26/11/ 1996  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   25.53
9         Sosa Morales Christian Nicolas         26/9 / 1992  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   99.99
10        Rolon Hugo                             19/8 / 1997  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   99.99
11        FRiesen Esau Fabricio Joromir          12/09/ 1997  SJ      BOQUERON     BOQUE   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel             09/10/ 1993  SJ      UAA          CAPIT   FPA   49.16
2         Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo       15/02/ 1983  SJ      UNA-POLITEC  CENTR   FPA   50.66
3         Rearte Nestor Fabian                   29/09/ 1995  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   52.47
4         Acosta Perez Gerardo Luis              2 /1 / 1974  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA   60.26
5         Barrios Carlos                         4 /11/ 1972  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   80.71
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ramirez Garcia Oscar Ariel             8 /7 / 1995  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA   2.08.65
2         Ferreira Galeano Juan Enrique          14/10/ 1993  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   9.99.99
3         Santacruz Zarate Venialdo              13/02/ 1985  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   9.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ramirez Garcia Oscar Ariel             8 /7 / 1995  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA   4.18.04
2         Gomez Ledezma Victor Hugo              24/11/ 1995  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA   4.32.86
3         Ferreira Galeano Juan Enrique          14/10/ 1993  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   9.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Gomez Ledezma Victor Hugo              24/11/ 1995  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA   17.24.80
2         Riveros Rodolfo                        28/10/ 1985  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   20.00.56
3         Santacruz Zarate Venialdo              13/02/ 1985  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   20.15.09
4         Barrios Carlos                         4 /11/ 1972  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   25.58.69
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ibarra Otazu Cristhian Catalino        2 /6 / 1997  ACJC    PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   6.01
2         Gonzalez Ibarrola Adalberto David      13/11/ 1989  SJ      UAA          CAPIT   FPA   5.38
3         Gonzalez Rodrigo                       6 /9 / 1995  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   5.17
4         Rolon Hugo                             19/8 / 1997  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   5.10
5         Vazquez Lesme Jose Daniel              19/09/ 1997  PMC     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   0.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ibarra Otazu Cristhian Catalino        2 /6 / 1997  ACJC    PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   12.29
2         Gonzalez Ibarrola Adalberto David      13/11/ 1989  SJ      UAA          CAPIT   FPA   11.51
3         Rolon Hugo                             19/8 / 1997  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
4         Gonzalez Rodrigo                       6 /9 / 1995  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Diaz Martinez Ivan Daniel              27/12/ 1997  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   09.30
2         Aquino Barreto Juan Manuel             11/10/ 1991  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Aquino Barreto Juan Manuel             11/10/ 1991  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   32.94
2         Diaz Martinez Ivan Daniel              27/12/ 1997  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   29.77
3         Rolon Hugo                             19/8 / 1997  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : Mayores-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Diaz Martinez Ivan Daniel              27/12/ 1997  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   54.58
2         Gonzalez Rodrigo                       6 /9 / 1995  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   34.75
3         Aquino Barreto Juan Manuel             11/10/ 1991  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   30.45
 
Mayores-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ortiz Jimenez Nilda Fabiola            02/08/ 1970  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   15.23
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ortiz Jimenez Nilda Fabiola            02/08/ 1970  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Mendoza Pamela Veronica                29/03/ 1994  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA   74.64
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Mendoza Pamela Veronica                29/03/ 1994  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA   3.09.63
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Pereira Monica                         25/12/ 1973  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA   28.13.18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Sawatzky Gerbrand Eunike               19/10/ 1996  SJ      Sin Datos    -       FPA   4.33
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Subeldia Cabrera Olga Katryna          06/01/ 1989  SJ      UAA          CENT    FPA   10.82
2         Figueredo Gutierrez Jessica            12/3 / 1995  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Subeldia Cabrera Olga Katryna          06/01/ 1989  SJ      UAA          CENT    FPA   37.10
2         Figueredo Gutierrez Jessica            12/3 / 1995  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : Mayores-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Figueredo Gutierrez Jessica            12/3 / 1995  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   12.75
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Bordenave Calderara Joan Roberto       25/01/ 1999  SJ      ITACURUBI    CORDI   FPA   10.83
2         Sanchez Delvalle Hansi Joel            19/02/ 1999  UAA     INMACULEE    CENTR   FPA   11.11
3         Martinez Bogado Armando Jesus          18/02/ 1999  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   11.56
4         Vera Eliodoro Javier                   16/12/ 1998  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   12.33
5         ALcaraz Vidaurre Rodrigo Alexander     5 /11/ 1998  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   13.85
6         Miltos Maldonado Alvaro Ismael         17/1 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
7         Salinas Britez Juan Ramon              22/12/ 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
8         Godoy Fernando                         15/6 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ruiz Bareiro Reinaldo Fabian           20/03/ 1998  ACJC    PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   21.96
2         Bordenave Calderara Joan Roberto       25/01/ 1999  SJ      ITACURUBI    CORDI   FPA   22.45
3         Amarilla Ojeda Oscar Tobias            6 /7 / 1999  SJ      APOSTOLICO   CAPIT   FPA   22.82
4         Sanchez Delvalle Hansi Joel            19/02/ 1999  UAA     INMACULEE    CENTR   FPA   23.10
5         Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus              11/8 / 1998  SOL     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   23.14
6         Martinez Bogado Armando Jesus          18/02/ 1999  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   23.79
7         ALcaraz Vidaurre Rodrigo Alexander     5 /11/ 1998  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   24.38
8         Diaz Gonzalo Jesus                     1 /7 / 1998  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   25.69
9         Armoa Weitmann Joe Jonathan            30/4 / 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   26.23
10        Miltos Maldonado Alvaro Ismael         17/1 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
11        Salinas Britez Juan Ramon              22/12/ 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
12        Bareiro Ulises                         20/8 / 1999  LIBRE   STATESCOBAR  PARAG   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus              11/8 / 1998  SOL     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   50.34
2         Diaz Gonzalo Jesus                     1 /7 / 1998  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   52.49
3         Amarilla Ojeda Oscar Tobias            6 /7 / 1999  SJ      APOSTOLICO   CAPIT   FPA   52.81
4         ALcaraz Vidaurre Rodrigo Alexander     5 /11/ 1998  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   55.59
5         Martinez Bogado Armando Jesus          18/02/ 1999  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   59.33
6         Armoa Weitmann Joe Jonathan            30/4 / 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   59.64
7         Cabaña Oliver David                    10/10/ 1998  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   99.99
8         Vera Eliodoro Javier                   16/12/ 1998  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   99.99
9         Soto Allende Francisco                 16/06/ 1998  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Soto Allende Francisco                 16/06/ 1998  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   2.01.55
2         Portillo Franco Diego Armando          15/2 / 1999  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA   2.16.86
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Soto Allende Francisco                 16/06/ 1998  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   4.11.8
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2         Portillo Franco Diego Armando          15/2 / 1999  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA   4.52.17
3         Bogarin Olmedo Benigno                 16/4 / 1999  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   9.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Portillo Franco Diego Armando          15/2 / 1999  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA   18.52.44
2         Montenegro Ramirez Gustavo Daniel      15/9 / 1999  LIBRE   YPACARIA     CENTR   FPA   19.19.19
3         Bogarin Olmedo Benigno                 16/4 / 1999  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   99.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Molinas Vigo Diego Gabriel             7 /5 / 1998  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   5.85
2         Alvarenga Gomez Juan Marcelo           6 /3 / 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   5.54
3         Ruiz Bareiro Reinaldo Fabian           20/03/ 1998  ACJC    PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   5.20
4         Diaz Gonzalo Jesus                     1 /7 / 1998  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   4.73
5         Peralta Penayo Angel Gabriel           06/04/ 1999  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   4.70
6         Vera Duarte Luis Fernando              26/5 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   4.40
7         Armoa Weitmann Joe Jonathan            30/4 / 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   4.14
8         Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus              11/8 / 1998  SOL     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   0.00
9         Sanabria Arnaldo-sin Dni-              27/4 / 1999  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   0.00
10        Lugo Davalos Eric David                6 /12/ 1999  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
11        Godoy Fernando                         15/6 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   0.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Vera Duarte Luis Fernando              26/5 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   09.82
2         Sanabria Arnaldo-sin Dni-              27/4 / 1999  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
3         Lugo Davalos Eric David                6 /12/ 1999  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   00.00
4         Godoy Fernando                         15/6 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Encina Caceres Roberto Carlos          12/10/ 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   11.06
2         Peralta Penayo Angel Gabriel           06/04/ 1999  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   10.69
3         Alvarenga Gomez Juan Marcelo           6 /3 / 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   09.60
4         Cantero Diaz Pedro Vicente             09/03/ 1999  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   08.26
5         Caceres Ruben                          4 /9 / 1998  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
6         Aquino Riveros  Angel Gabriel          26/12/ 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Peralta Penayo Angel Gabriel           06/04/ 1999  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   27.91
2         Vera Duarte Luis Fernando              26/5 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   24.30
3         Cantero Diaz Pedro Vicente             09/03/ 1999  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   19.83
4         Caceres Ruben                          4 /9 / 1998  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
5         Encina Caceres Roberto Carlos          12/10/ 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   00.00
6         Aquino Riveros  Angel Gabriel          26/12/ 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : U20-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Aquino Riveros  Angel Gabriel          26/12/ 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   45.65
2         Alvarenga Gomez Juan Marcelo           6 /3 / 1998  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   25.70
3         Caceres Ruben                          4 /9 / 1998  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
4         Vera Eliodoro Javier                   16/12/ 1998  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico : U20-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi            21/7 / 1998  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   12.63
2         Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail        29/04/ 1998  UAA     GUTEMBERG    CAPIT   FPA   13.22
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico : U20-F
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi            21/7 / 1998  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   26.12
2         Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail        29/04/ 1998  UAA     GUTEMBERG    CAPIT   FPA   27.94
3         Rivas Fernandez Andrea                 10/2 / 1999  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   28.90
4         Del Valle Galeano Lea                  15/02/ 1999  ACJC    PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   29.04
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico : U20-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Rivas Fernandez Andrea                 10/2 / 1999  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   60.92
2         Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi            21/7 / 1998  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   66.80
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : U20-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Rivas Fernandez Andrea                 10/2 / 1999  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   2.26.77
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : U20-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Del Valle Galeano Lea                  15/02/ 1999  ACJC    PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   4.88
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : U20-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Del Valle Galeano Lea                  15/02/ 1999  ACJC    PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   21.25
2         Fleitas Gomez Maria Jose               12/3 / 1999  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   00.00
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Villalba Moises                        20/04/ 2000  LIBRE   H. PATRIA    CENTR   FPA   11.75
2         Obregon Kevin Nicol                    22/9 / 2001  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   12.06
3         Cristaldo Fernandez Rodrigo Manuel     5 /4 / 2000  CAP     YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   12.21
4         Nuñez Olmedo Abel Alejandro            20/06/ 2001  SJ      AS.ESCALADA  CAPIT   FPA   12.23
5         Martinez Velazquez Ruben               17/3 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   12.34
6         Varela Kim Rodney                      2 /11/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   12.39
7         Arzamendia Vazquez Angel Matias        13/7 / 2001  CAÑ     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   12.42
8         Florentin Juan                         16/9 / 2000  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   12.53
9         Benitez Forneron Luis Fernando         27/11/ 2002  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   12.62
10        Suarez John Leonardo                   9 /9 / 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   12.76
11        Peralta Vera Fernando                  14/1 / 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   13.86
12        Cabrera Escobar Nelson Ariel           8 /5 / 2002  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   99.99
13        Irala Maciel Juan Sebastian            20/1 / 2000  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   99.99
14        Fernandez Portillo Jorge David         8 /08/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
15        Vega Alvaro Tomas                      25/5 / 2002  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   99.99
16        Alcaraz Edgar Abel                     1 /4 / 2002  LIBRE   ESCOBAR      PARAG   FPA   99.99
17        Esquivel Barboza Cristhian David       13/02/ 2002  LIBRE   NAC.STA ROSA MISIO   FPA   99.99
18        Romero Aquino Isaac Damian             22/11/ 2001  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Lobo Gimenez Ulises Mauricio           17/7 / 2001  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   23.38
2         Arzamendia Vazquez Angel Matias        13/7 / 2001  CAÑ     VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   23.57
3         Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas          6 /6 / 2001  LIBRE   VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   24.09
4         Nuñez Olmedo Abel Alejandro            20/06/ 2001  SJ      AS.ESCALADA  CAPIT   FPA   24.33
5         Almeida Gomez Eliezer                  11/3 / 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   24.91
6         Cristaldo Fernandez Rodrigo Manuel     5 /4 / 2000  CAP     YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   25.14
7         Obregon Kevin Nicol                    22/9 / 2001  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   25.59
8         Benitez Forneron Luis Fernando         27/11/ 2002  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   26.27
9         Vera Armoa Edgar David                 29/7 / 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   26.71
10        Suarez John Leonardo                   9 /9 / 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   27.13
11        Barreto Lezme Jorge Daniel             8 /9 / 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   27.95
12        Penayo Elias                           21/10/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   28.91
13        Quiroga Carlos                         25/6 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   29.80
14        Varela Kim Rodney                      2 /11/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   31.48
15        Pereira Enrique                        24/2 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   32.12
16        Toledo Juan                            23/7 / 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
17        Florentin Juan                         16/9 / 2000  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   99.99
18        Peralta Vera Fernando                  14/1 / 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
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19        Caceres Vera Ever Fernando             18/8 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   99.99
20        Portillo David                         21/5 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam        8 /5 / 2001  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   54.68
2         Almeida Gomez Eliezer                  11/3 / 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   55.03
3         Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas          6 /6 / 2001  LIBRE   VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   56.54
4         Cabrera Escobar Nelson Ariel           8 /5 / 2002  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   65.66
5         Toledo Juan                            23/7 / 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
6         Pereira Enrique                        24/2 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   99.99
7         Benitez Forneron Luis Fernando         27/11/ 2002  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   99.99
8         Penayo Elias                           21/10/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   99.99
9         Barreto Lezme Jorge Daniel             8 /9 / 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   99.99
10        Medina Jara Cristian De Jesus          25/12/ 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam        8 /5 / 2001  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   2.01.06
2         Palacio Leguizamon Francisco Ramon     4 /10/ 2000  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   2.02.87
3         Medina Jara Cristian De Jesus          25/12/ 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   2.15.22
4         Benitez Gonzalez Richard Gaspar        6 /1 / 2002  CAP     YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   2.21.01
5         Portillo Valenzuela Agripino Manuel    18/8 / 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   2.49.87
6         Jaquet Victor Daniel                   28/09/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   9.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Palacio Leguizamon Francisco Ramon     4 /10/ 2000  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   4.20.49
2         Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam        8 /5 / 2001  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   4.21.9
3         MEdina Sanchez Willians Alejandro      21/2 / 2002  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   4.47.4
4         Benitez Gonzalez Richard Gaspar        6 /1 / 2002  CAP     YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   4.58.03
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         MEdina Sanchez Willians Alejandro      21/2 / 2002  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   10.38.00
2         Villasboa Antonio                      13/6 / 2000  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   99.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Martinez Velazquez Ruben               17/3 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   5.30
2         Obregon Kevin Nicol                    22/9 / 2001  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   5.17
3         Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas          6 /6 / 2001  LIBRE   VILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA   4.88
4         Esquivel Barboza Cristhian David       13/02/ 2002  LIBRE   NAC.STA ROSA MISIO   FPA   4.78
5         Portillo Valenzuela Agripino Manuel    18/8 / 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   4.70
6         Nuñez Ocampos Esteban Maria            07/09/ 2000  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   4.60
7         Fernandez Portillo Jorge David         8 /08/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   4.37
8         Ortiz Mendieta Eduardo Milan           30/10/ 2000  SJ      CTN          CENTR   FPA   4.37
9         Caceres Vera Ever Fernando             18/8 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   4.12
10        Galeano Meza Carlos Gabriel            22/02/ 2002  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   4.00
11        ROdriguez Trinidad Mathias Antonio     30/7 / 2001  LIBRE   ESCBAS702    MISIO   FPA   3.77
12        Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier            23/4 / 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   0.00
13        Jaquet Victor Daniel                   28/09/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   0.00
14        Nuñez Olmedo Abel Alejandro            20/06/ 2001  SJ      AS.ESCALADA  CAPIT   FPA   0.00
15        Peralta Vera Fernando                  14/1 / 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   0.00
16        Candia Marcos                          27/4 / 2000  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   0.00
17        Chavez Galeano Arnaldo Raul            26/9 / 2002  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   0.00
18        Irala Maciel Juan Sebastian            20/1 / 2000  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
19        Medina Hector                          29/7 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   0.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ortiz Mendieta Eduardo Milan           30/10/ 2000  SJ      CTN          CENTR   FPA   11.63
2         Caceres Vera Ever Fernando             18/8 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   09.30
3         Galeano Quiroa Elias Samuel            13/11/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   09.25
4         Nuñez Ocampos Esteban Maria            07/09/ 2000  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   00.00
5         Jaquet Victor Daniel                   28/09/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
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6         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier            23/4 / 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
7         ROdriguez Trinidad Mathias Antonio     30/7 / 2001  LIBRE   ESCBAS702    MISIO   FPA   00.00
8         Martinez Velazquez Ruben               17/3 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   00.00
9         Irala Maciel Juan Sebastian            20/1 / 2000  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   00.00
10        Medina Hector                          29/7 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
11        Galeano Meza Carlos Gabriel            22/02/ 2002  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Gomez Ezequiel                         25/2 / 2000  LIBRE   GUT.SANTANI  PEDRO   FPA   10.63
2         Ramos Ortiz Alejandro Javier           5 /8 / 2002  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   09.77
3         Galeano Quiroa Elias Samuel            13/11/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   08.53
4         Mareco Machado Ricardo Enrique         21/10/ 2002  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU   CENTR   FPA   08.37
5         ROdriguez Trinidad Mathias Antonio     30/7 / 2001  LIBRE   ESCBAS702    MISIO   FPA   08.24
6         Caceres Gonzalez Alex Fabian           10/10/ 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   08.22
7         Lopez Corvalan Rodrigo                 28/03/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   07.90
8         Gonzalez Ruggeri Ricardo Sebastian     1 /8 / 2002  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   07.88
9         Chavez Galeano Arnaldo Raul            26/9 / 2002  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   07.35
10        Fleitas Gomez Alfredo Aristoteles      03/11/ 2001  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   07.05
11        Casco Lucas Isaias                     18/12/ 2001  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   06.15
12        Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando             16/08/ 2001  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   05.47
13        Alum Flores Marcos Agustin             09/12/ 2001  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   05.12
14        Roldan Francisco                       15/11/ 2002  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   05.06
15        Lopez Flores Hernan Sebastian          09/11/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
16        Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier            23/4 / 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
17        Medina Hector                          29/7 / 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Mareco Machado Ricardo Enrique         21/10/ 2002  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU   CENTR   FPA   30.98
2         Galeano Quiroa Elias Samuel            13/11/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   29.55
3         Caceres Gonzalez Alex Fabian           10/10/ 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   28.81
4         Lopez Flores Hernan Sebastian          09/11/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   25.14
5         Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando             16/08/ 2001  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   22.50
6         Gonzalez Ruggeri Ricardo Sebastian     1 /8 / 2002  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   22.45
7         Casco Lucas Isaias                     18/12/ 2001  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   22.22
8         Lopez Corvalan Rodrigo                 28/03/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   22.20
9         Chavez Galeano Arnaldo Raul            26/9 / 2002  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   21.62
10        Portillo Valenzuela Agripino Manuel    18/8 / 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   20.65
11        Fleitas Gomez Alfredo Aristoteles      03/11/ 2001  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   20.29
12        Alum Flores Marcos Agustin             09/12/ 2001  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   16.49
13        Candia Marcos                          27/4 / 2000  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
14        Roldan Francisco                       15/11/ 2002  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : U18-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Ramos Ortiz Alejandro Javier           5 /8 / 2002  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   42.72
2         Gonzalez Ruggeri Ricardo Sebastian     1 /8 / 2002  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   37.95
3         Lopez Flores Hernan Sebastian          09/11/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   33.09
4         Lopez Corvalan Rodrigo                 28/03/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   26.10
5         Casco Lucas Isaias                     18/12/ 2001  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   19.20
6         Candia Marcos                          27/4 / 2000  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
7         Acevedo Benitez Fabio                  31/10/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
8         Fernandez Portillo Jorge David         8 /08/ 2001  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina           02/04/ 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   13.43
2         Saldaña Liz Karina                     19/9 / 2002  AMA     S.PATRICIO   MISIO   FPA   14.36
3         Torres Veron Verenisse Rosana          30/08/ 2000  SJ      RESIDENTAS   CAPIT   FPA   14.60
4         Campuzano Zarate Yanina Soledad        6 /5 / 2002  CAP     QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   14.60
5         Pereira Alarcon Agustina Teresa        21/7 / 2000  SJ      M.AUXILIAD   CAPIT   FPA   14.89
6         Larre Cristaldo Yenifer  Soledad       13/10/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   15.35
7         Maidana Antonia Elizabeth              13/06/ 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   15.63
8         Lopez Corvalan Anabela Del Rocio -s    12/08/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   15.71
9         Ruggeri Galeano Wendy Belen            20/03/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   15.72
10        Vera Barrios Fiorella Jazmin           30/5 / 2002  CAP     QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   16.20
11        Gonzalez Ojeda Sofia Araceli           10/8 / 2002  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   16.38
12        Figueredo Gutierrez Juana Salome       3 /10/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   18.22
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13        Gonzalez Giovana                       3 /10/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
14        Barrios Portillo Sol Maria             2 /05/ 2002  SJ      STA.CATALINA CENTR   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Torres Veron Verenisse Rosana          30/08/ 2000  SJ      RESIDENTAS   CAPIT   FPA   30.75
2         Saldaña Liz Karina                     19/9 / 2002  AMA     S.PATRICIO   MISIO   FPA   30.94
3         Pereira Alarcon Agustina Teresa        21/7 / 2000  SJ      M.AUXILIAD   CAPIT   FPA   31.21
4         Gonzalez Ojeda Sofia Araceli           10/8 / 2002  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   34.45
5         Maidana Antonia Elizabeth              13/06/ 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   34.57
6         Figueredo Gutierrez Juana Salome       3 /10/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
7         Larre Cristaldo Yenifer  Soledad       13/10/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
8         Barrios Portillo Aracely Marisol       14/09/ 2002  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Saldaña Liz Karina                     19/9 / 2002  AMA     S.PATRICIO   MISIO   FPA   69.60
2         Larre Cristaldo Yenifer  Soledad       13/10/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Barrios Portillo Aracely Marisol       14/09/ 2002  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   2.54.91
2         Vera Medina Angelica                   2 /10/ 2002  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   3.08.10
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Vera Medina Angelica                   2 /10/ 2002  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   9.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina           02/04/ 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   4.68
2         Campuzano Zarate Yanina Soledad        6 /5 / 2002  CAP     QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   4.13
3         Pereira Alarcon Agustina Teresa        21/7 / 2000  SJ      M.AUXILIAD   CAPIT   FPA   3.78
4         Barrios Portillo Sol Maria             2 /05/ 2002  SJ      STA.CATALINA CENTR   FPA   3.70
5         Maidana Antonia Elizabeth              13/06/ 2001  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   3.40
6         Figueredo Gutierrez Juana Salome       3 /10/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   0.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin           21/09/ 2002  SJ      V.DIVINO     CAPIT   FPA   12.45
2         ROa Ferreira Bernardita De Jesus       18/4 / 2000  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   08.13
3         Aquino Da Silva Asucena                11/07/ 2000  LIBRE   EMD-PARA     PARAG   FPA   06.73
4         Toledo Araceli                         17/09/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   00.00
5         Gonzalez Giovana                       3 /10/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
6         Morinigo Ramona                        1 /12/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
7         Insaurralde Fiorela Magali             6 /2 / 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
8         Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra     14/02/ 2001  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
9         Caballero Gonzalez Erica Aldana        17/08/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina           02/04/ 2001  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   23.08
2         Lopez Corvalan Anabela Del Rocio -s    12/08/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   15.69
3         Caballero Gonzalez Erica Aldana        17/08/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   14.41
4         Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra     14/02/ 2001  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   12.80
5         Ruggeri Galeano Wendy Belen            20/03/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   11.09
6         Morinigo Ramona                        1 /12/ 2000  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
7         Insaurralde Fiorela Magali             6 /2 / 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : U18-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin           21/09/ 2002  SJ      V.DIVINO     CAPIT   FPA   34.91
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2         Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra     14/02/ 2001  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   19.25
3         ROa Ferreira Bernardita De Jesus       18/4 / 2000  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   18.10
4         Insaurralde Fiorela Magali             6 /2 / 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   15.56
5         Ruggeri Galeano Wendy Belen            20/03/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   12.71
6         Gonzalez Giovana                       3 /10/ 2002  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
7         Caballero Gonzalez Erica Aldana        17/08/ 2002  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel         11/02/ 2003  CAP     YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   09.75
2         Pascua Barrientos Oscar David          15/3 / 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   10.04
3         Peralta Angel                          2 /6 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   10.09
4         Gonzalez Gimmi Javier                  25/01/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   10.39
5         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque            7 /2 / 2003  SJ      DEFDELCHACO  CENTR   FPA   10.54
6         Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman           23/7 / 2003  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   10.91
7         Fretes Ayala Ricardo Daniel            10/6 / 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   11.03
8         Sandoval Molinas Steven Emanuel        31/8 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   11.11
9         Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose             11/4 / 2004  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA   11.41
10        Fretes Insfran Miguel Isaias           28/1 / 2005  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   11.64
11        Escobar De Isasa Gustavo Adolfo        20/10/ 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   11.75
12        Rolon Zaracho Santiago Abel            10/4 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   11.83
13        Palacio Leguizamon Mario David         8 /12/ 2004  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   12.48
14        Fernandez Portillo Derlis Oscar        11/11/ 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   13.24
15        Britez Almada Willian Jesus            01/12/ 2005  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   13.69
16        Do Nacimiento Luis Antonio             4 /1 / 2006  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
17        Alcaraz Vidaurrea Tiago Alejandro      5 /3 / 2005  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   99.99
18        Arias Bordon Pablo                     16/3 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   99.99
19        Colman Gonzalez Arnaldo Andres         30/4 / 2003  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   99.99
20        Vera Flores Alexander Guillermo-sin    9 /10/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
21        Acha Ortega Antoni                     10/3 / 2004  LIBRE   YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   99.99
22        Baez Jonatan                           28/8 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Pascua Barrientos Oscar David          15/3 / 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   17.63
2         Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel         11/02/ 2003  CAP     YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   17.91
3         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque            7 /2 / 2003  SJ      DEFDELCHACO  CENTR   FPA   19.27
4         Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman           23/7 / 2003  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   20.16
5         Sandoval Molinas Steven Emanuel        31/8 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   20.17
6         Peralta Angel                          2 /6 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   20.21
7         Fretes Ayala Ricardo Daniel            10/6 / 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   20.41
8         Baez Jonatan                           28/8 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
9         Acha Ortega Antoni                     10/3 / 2004  LIBRE   YAGUARON     PARAG   FPA   99.99
10        Fretes Insfran Miguel Isaias           28/1 / 2005  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   99.99
11        Palacio Leguizamon Mario David         8 /12/ 2004  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   99.99
12        Escobar De Isasa Gustavo Adolfo        20/10/ 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
13        Gonzalez Gimmi Javier                  25/01/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon             16/01/ 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   2.13.48
2         Gamarra Galeano Eduardo                20/6 / 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   2.35.22
3         Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel      24/6 / 2004  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   2.36.68
4         Ferreira Godoy Jose Luis               25/8 / 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   2.43.47
5         Palacio Leguizamon Mario David         8 /12/ 2004  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   3.06.83
6         Galeano Ozuna Virgilio Manuel          18/7 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   3.28.24
7         Lopez Pedrozo Marcelo Enrique          23/1 / 2004  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   9.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon             16/01/ 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   06.43.11
2         Gamarra Galeano Eduardo                20/6 / 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   07.24.65
3         Pedrozo Zacarias                       12/6 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   07.27.96
4         Ferreira Godoy Jose Luis               25/8 / 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   07.28.63
5         Ruiz Diaz Walter                       2 /2 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   09.25.97
6         Mercado Lucas Daniel                   9 /7 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   10.30.76
7         Sanchez Diego                          15/9 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99.99
8         Lopez Pedrozo Marcelo Enrique          23/1 / 2004  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   99.99.99
9         Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel      24/6 / 2004  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   99.99.99
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10        Galeano Ozuna Virgilio Manuel          18/7 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   99.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Baez Jonatan                           28/8 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   4.91
2         Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose             11/4 / 2004  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA   4.62
3         Pascua Barrientos Oscar David          15/3 / 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   4.14
4         Fernandez Portillo Derlis Oscar        11/11/ 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   3.80
5         Mercado Lucas Daniel                   9 /7 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   3.43
6         Britez Almada Willian Jesus            01/12/ 2005  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   3.21
7         Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel      24/6 / 2004  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   3.20
8         Mareco Oribe Ivan                      30/5 / 2009  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   1.99
9         Colman Gonzalez Arnaldo Andres         30/4 / 2003  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
10        Lovera Cabaña Amin                     28/12/ 2004  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
11        Alcaraz Vidaurrea Tiago Alejandro      5 /3 / 2005  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   0.00
12        Lopez Pedrozo Marcelo Enrique          23/1 / 2004  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   0.00
13        Martinez Ortega Ariel Ramon            11/1 / 2003  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
14        Arias Bordon Pablo                     16/3 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   0.00
15        Escobar De Isasa Gustavo Adolfo        20/10/ 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   0.00
16        Sanchez Diego                          15/9 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   0.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Gomez Figueredo Jose                   22/1 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   09.12
2         Insaurralde Benitez Arnaldo            27/05/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   08.81
3         Amarilla Gonzalez Jesus Matias         13/01/ 2003  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   07.90
4         Herebia Segovia Francisco Javier       4 /4 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   07.60
5         Velazquez Cabaña Maurizzio Adrian      17/8 / 2004  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   06.46
6         Gavilan Duarte Alex Fabian             05/04/ 2003  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   04.68
7         Cano Aranda Lucas Danilo               4 /3 / 2003  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   00.00
8         Rolandi Ramirez Fernando Javier        14/4 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
9         Do Nacimiento Luis Antonio             4 /1 / 2006  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Insaurralde Benitez Arnaldo            27/05/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   24.70
2         Gomez Figueredo Jose                   22/1 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   22.75
3         Amarilla Gonzalez Jesus Matias         13/01/ 2003  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   22.38
4         Pedrozo Zacarias                       12/6 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   22.07
5         Benitez Luis                           14/5 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   19.64
6         Herebia Segovia Francisco Javier       4 /4 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   18.22
7         Gavilan Duarte Alex Fabian             05/04/ 2003  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   00.00
8         Mancuello Benitez Ivan Josue           1 /4 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
9         Rolandi Ramirez Fernando Javier        14/4 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
10        Do Nacimiento Luis Antonio             4 /1 / 2006  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
11        Vera Flores Alexander Guillermo-sin    9 /10/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
12        Rolon Zaracho Santiago Abel            10/4 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : U16-M
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Fretes Ayala Ricardo Daniel            10/6 / 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   30.08
2         Insaurralde Benitez Arnaldo            27/05/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   25.95
3         Herebia Segovia Francisco Javier       4 /4 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   19.05
4         Velazquez Cabaña Maurizzio Adrian      17/8 / 2004  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   16.95
5         Amarilla Gonzalez Jesus Matias         13/01/ 2003  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   14.99
6         Rolon Zaracho Santiago Abel            10/4 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   14.27
7         Cano Aranda Lucas Danilo               4 /3 / 2003  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   00.00
8         Gomez Figueredo Jose                   22/1 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
9         Mancuello Benitez Ivan Josue           1 /4 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
10        Rolandi Ramirez Fernando Javier        14/4 / 2003  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
11        Vera Flores Alexander Guillermo-sin    9 /10/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela    21/06/ 2004  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA   10.92
2         Sanabria Caballero Thania Elizabeth    31/10/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   11.21
3         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula             11/7 / 2003  SJ      DOM. SABIO   CAPIT   FPA   11.30
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4         Roa Ayala Maria Margarita              23/5 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   11.55
5         Maidana Dahiana                        9 /6 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   12.08
6         Peralta Penayo Daniela                 24/01/ 2004  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   12.09
7         Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel            05/11/ 2003  SJ      PAIS         CAPIT   FPA   12.17
8         Ferreira Lopez Nalanda Lorena          19/01/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   12.29
9         Caceres Garay Rocio Marlene            30/5 / 2004  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   12.43
10        Galeano Alvarez Maria Nazareth         1 /2 / 2003  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   12.45
11        Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                12/08/ 2004  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   12.47
12        Mendoza Molinas Jazmin Anahi           5 /10/ 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   12.80
13        Jacquet Rojas Liz Mariela              26/6 / 2004  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   12.81
14        Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela           14/02/ 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   12.96
15        Coronel Sofia Belen                    2 /11/ 2005  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   13.01
16        Martinez Solaeche Angeline Nicole      3 /9 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   13.03
17        Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin            10/7 / 2004  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   13.45
18        Martinez Cristaldo Elida Maria J.      8 /9 / 2007  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   14.08
19        Varela Kim Anna Letizia                26/5 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   14.27
20        Zorrilla Velazquez Gabriela            13/8 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   14.42
21        Ruggeri Thamara Anahir                 18/7 / 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
22        Vera Jessica                           16/2 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   99.99
23        Hermosa Ponce Elisa Adriana            21/1 / 2004  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   99.99
24        Pinto Alvarenga Diana Estrella         11/6 / 2004  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   99.99
25        Vazquez Colman Dahiana Lujan           23/10/ 2004  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   99.99
26        Escurra Irene Raquel                   1 /7 / 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   99.99
27        Franco Bogado Merlina Arami            29/6 / 2005  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela    21/06/ 2004  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA   21.45
2         Roa Ayala Maria Margarita              23/5 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   21.96
3         Vera Jessica                           16/2 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   22.28
4         Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida          3 /2 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   22.33
5         Peralta Penayo Daniela                 24/01/ 2004  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   22.40
6         Sanabria Caballero Thania Elizabeth    31/10/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   22.51
7         Caceres Garay Rocio Marlene            30/5 / 2004  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   22.67
8         Aquino Da Silva Carmen Alheli          02/02/ 2004  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   22.90
9         Mendoza Molinas Jazmin Anahi           5 /10/ 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   23.83
10        Jacquet Rojas Liz Mariela              26/6 / 2004  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   24.45
11        Ferreira Lopez Nalanda Lorena          19/01/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   24.50
12        Galeano Alvarez Maria Nazareth         1 /2 / 2003  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   24.61
13        Maidana Dahiana                        9 /6 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   26.00
14        Franco Bogado Merlina Arami            29/6 / 2005  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   99.99
15        Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin            10/7 / 2004  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Acosta Petters Patricia Belen          8 /11/ 2004  SJ      TERESIANO    CAPIT   FPA   2.59.84
2         Gomez Maidana Hilda Josefina           19/03/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   3.03.04
3         Aquino Da Silva Carmen Alheli          02/02/ 2004  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   3.10.49
4         Mendoza Molinas Jazmin Anahi           5 /10/ 2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   9.99.99
5         Franco Bogado Merlina Arami            29/6 / 2005  CAC     CARAPEGUA    PARAG   FPA   9.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Acosta Petters Patricia Belen          8 /11/ 2004  SJ      TERESIANO    CAPIT   FPA   09.49.86
2         Galeano Melina                         20/6 / 2005  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   99.99.99
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Peralta Penayo Daniela                 24/01/ 2004  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   4.19
2         Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida          3 /2 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   4.13
3         Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                12/08/ 2004  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   4.00
4         Ferreira Lopez Nalanda Lorena          19/01/ 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   3.95
5         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula             11/7 / 2003  SJ      DOM. SABIO   CAPIT   FPA   3.87
6         Gomez Maidana Hilda Josefina           19/03/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   3.51
7         Olmedo Annabel                         22/4 / 2005  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   3.51
8         Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela           14/02/ 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   3.48
9         Aquino Da Silva Carmen Alheli          02/02/ 2004  LIBRE   PARAGUARI    PARAG   FPA   3.34
10        Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria         25/07/ 2003  SJ      STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA   3.20
11        Ruggeri Thamara Anahir                 18/7 / 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   3.11
12        Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel            05/11/ 2003  SJ      PAIS         CAPIT   FPA   2.62
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13        Coronel Sofia Belen                    2 /11/ 2005  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   2.48
14        Hermosa Ponce Elisa Adriana            21/1 / 2004  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
15        Pinto Alvarenga Diana Estrella         11/6 / 2004  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
16        Vazquez Colman Dahiana Lujan           23/10/ 2004  LIBRE   QUIINDY      PARAG   FPA   0.00
17        Jacquet Rojas Liz Mariela              26/6 / 2004  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   0.00
18        Escurra Irene Raquel                   1 /7 / 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   0.00
19        Martinez Cristaldo Elida Maria J.      8 /9 / 2007  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   0.00
20        Sanabria Caballero Thania Elizabeth    31/10/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   0.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Gomez Maidana Hilda Josefina           19/03/ 2003  AMA     S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   06.90
2         Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                12/08/ 2004  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA   05.75
3         Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria         25/07/ 2003  SJ      STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA   03.58
4         Areco Celia Romina                     4 /4 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   00.00
5         Cabrera Danna                          22/2 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
6         Espinola Eliana                        1 /3 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
7         Rolandi Ramirez Lourdes                21/11/ 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
8         Davalos Aylen                          22/7 / 2006  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
9         Escurra Irene Raquel                   1 /7 / 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Olmedo Annabel                         22/4 / 2005  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   21.51
2         Gonzalez Ruggeri Emily Natalia         20/02/ 2003  CAAS    SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   20.94
3         Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin            10/7 / 2004  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   17.78
4         Monzon Arriola Priscila Monserrat      17/1 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   17.33
5         Areco Celia Romina                     4 /4 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   15.60
6         Escobar Amanda Brunella-sin Dni-       20/03/ 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   13.25
7         Cabrera Danna                          22/2 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
8         Espinola Eliana                        1 /3 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
9         Baez Olga Vanessa                      11/7 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
10        Varela Kim Anna Letizia                26/5 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
11        Martinez Solaeche Angeline Nicole      3 /9 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
12        Davalos Aylen                          22/7 / 2006  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina : U16-F
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1         Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida          3 /2 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAGU   FPA   19.70
2         Martinez Solaeche Angeline Nicole      3 /9 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   19.46
3         Zorrilla Velazquez Gabriela            13/8 / 2003  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   12.01
4         Ruggeri Thamara Anahir                 18/7 / 2003  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   10.68
5         Rolandi Ramirez Lourdes                21/11/ 2004  LIBRE   S.IGNACIO    MISIO   FPA   00.00
6         Varela Kim Anna Letizia                26/5 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
7         Monzon Arriola Priscila Monserrat      17/1 / 2004  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA   00.00
8         Coronel Sofia Belen                    2 /11/ 2005  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
9         Martinez Cristaldo Patricia Maria      17/3 / 2004  LIBRE   SANTA ROSA   MISIO   FPA   00.00
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  352
 
F:  178
 

Pagina: 12 De 12


